

Hearing Protection Program Practice Directive

Division:
Administrative Affairs
Department:
Administrative Affairs
Contact Information:
Director of Risk Management & Safety / Lance Fredrick / (262) 472-5723 / fredricl@uww.edu
Effective Date:
07/01/2019
Revised Date:
07/01/2022

Authority:

Federal Law: Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) 29 CFR 1910.95 State of Wisconsin: Industry, Labor and Human Relations (ILHR) 32.15 Board of Regents: Regent Policy Document 23-2

Objective:

The University of Wisconsin – Whitewater supports the educational missions and operational best practices of our Music and Audiology Departments as well encourages the importance of appropriate hearing protection for our associated faculty, staff, and students.

Statement:

The purpose of this program is to establish and maintain safety best practices intended to prevent noiseinduced hearing loss for relevant faculty, staff and students. This Practice Directive and Procedure are also intended to identify necessary steps for proper distribution of ear plugs to faculty, staff, and students in the Music Department and Audiology Department.

Procedures: <u>Hearing Protection Program Procedure</u> <u>Hearing Protection Program Acknowledgement Form</u>

Searchable Words:

Hearing Protection, Hearing Conservation, Music Department, Audiology Department, Ear Plugs, Ear Protection.